(4) Subsequent targeted poverty alleviation plan

In the future, the Company will continue implementing Supor primary school project and donating to build primary schools in

the villages in mountainous areas, so as to improve their schooling conditions. By estimate, there will be 2 Supor primary schools

built in 2020. At the same time, the Company will invest more to help teachers of these schools to grow, and cooperate with relevant

organizations to carry out activities that can benefit their development.

XVII. Introduction for other important matters

□ Applicable  √ Not-applicable

There were no other important contracts to be noted in the reporting period.

XVIII. Significant event of the company’s subsidiaries

□ Applicable  √ Not-applicable

Semiannual Report 2020 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

38

SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND

PARTICULARS ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

Unit: share

Before change Increase/decrease in the period (+ , -) After change

Share number Ratio
New

shares

Shares

bonus

Converted

capital
Others Subtotal

Share

number
Ratio

I. Restricted outstanding

shares
210,377,667 25.62%   -329,445 -329,445 210,048,222 25.58%

1. Shares held by the State 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by

state-owned legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
4,010,077 0.49%   -329,445 -329,445 3,680,632 0.45%

Including: Shares held by

domestic legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons
4,010,077 0.49%   -329,445 -329,445 3,680,632 0.45%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
206,367,590 25.13%   0 0 206,367,590 25.13%

Including: Shares held by

foreign legal entities
206,367,590 25.13%   0 0 206,367,590 25.13%

   Shares held by

foreign natural persons
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted

outstanding shares
610,742,243 74.38%   329,445 329,445 611,071,688 74.42%

1. RMB common shares 610,742,243 74.38%   329,445 329,445 611,071,688 74.42%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

Semiannual Report 2020 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

39

III. Total shares 821,119,910 100.00%   0 0 821,119,910 100.00%

Reasons for share capital change

√ Applicable □ Not-applicable

1. Top management of the Company unlocked 25% of the shares registered under their names on the last trading day of the previous

year.

Approval of change in stock

□ Applicable  √ Not-applicable

Transfer of shares changed

□ Applicable  √ Not-applicable

Progress in the implementation of share repurchase

√ Applicable □ Not-applicable

The Proposal on Public Shares Repurchase Plan was reviewed and approved by the 14th Session of the Sixth Board of Directors

held on August 29, 2019. With the confidence in the Company’s future development, in order to effectively protect the interests of